
Christian IFS Directory

Therapist Licensed States Website

Andrew Pflüger, LMFT CA https://www.psychologytoday.com/us/therapists/andrew-pflueger-scotts-
valley-ca/76352

Kimberly J. Miller, LMFT CA https://www.kimberlyjunemiller.com/

Dawn Kendall, MA, LMHC, LPC CO, FL https://soulfulyou.life/

Betty Paganis, LICSW IL, MA https://www.psychologytoday.com/us/therapists/betty-s-paganis-newton-
highlands-ma/466927

Peter Malinoski, PhD IN https://www.soulsandhearts.com/about

Lindsey Layzell, LCMFT KS https://www.lindseylayzell.com/

 Allison Cook, PhD MA https://www.alisoncookphd.com/about/

James Honeycutt, D.Min., LCSW MI, TN, VA https://www.lustudentcounseling.com/staff/james-honeycutt.html

Julie Honeycutt, LPC, LMHC MI, TN, MA, VA juliehoneycutt.com

Pina Newman, LPC MI https://www.pinanewmancounseling.com/

Debbra Bronstad. LMFT MI https://www.stages-of-grief-recovery.com/

Roz Dieterich, LMSW MI https://ifs-institute.com/practitioners/all/14593

Jim Wratkowski, LMSW MI https://www.psychologytoday.com/us/therapists/james-wratkowski-
rochester-mi/219720

Vanessa Crisp, LCSW NC https://www.vcrispcounseling.com/

Beth Bareiter, LMFT NC https://www.bareitercc.com/counselor/beth-ann-bareiter

Sharon Exum, LMFT, LCMHC, LPC NC https://www.bareitercc.com/counselor/sharon-exum

Mary Steege, LMFT NC https://ifs-institute.com/practitioners/all/13726

Charlene Colwell, LCSW MN, MA https://www.psychologytoday.com/us/therapists/charlene-colwell-ely-mn/
916451

Carol Woods, LPC MS https://www.crossroadscounselingms.com/carol-woods

Marti Witherow, LPC, LMFT MS https://www.psychologytoday.com/us/therapists/marti-witherow-ridgeland-
ms/143027

Chris Huff, LCSW MS https://ifs-institute.com/practitioners/all/14310

Dr. Bill Richardson, LMFT MS https://rts.edu/people/dr-william-j-richardson/

Linsa Archer, LMFT MS https://ifs-institute.com/practitioners/all/13600

Barb Martin, LMFT, LPC MS https://ifs-institute.com/practitioners/all/14355  & https://rts.edu/people/mrs-
barbara-martin/

Ioana Popa, MD, LLC NH, MA https://popamdpsychiatry.com/

Tammy Sollenberger, LCMHC NH https://tammysollenberger.com/

Karen Potratz, LCSW TN https://www.psychologytoday.com/us/therapists/karen-potratz-murfreesboro-
tn/269904

Julia Halford, LMFT TN https://www.juliahalfordcounseling.com/

Elizabeth Nunley, LCSW TN http://www.elizabethnunley.com/about

Mary Margaret Estess Johnson, LMFT TN http://www.restorationcouncenter.com/therapists/mary-margaret-johnson-
lmft-lpc-mhsp-certified-sex-therapist

Laura Ramey, LMFT TN https://www.newsongcounseling.com/

Janina Tiner, LMFT TN http://tinercounseling.com/about-us/about-janina/

Arlin Troyer, LMFT TN https://www.psychologytoday.com/us/therapists/arlin-troyer-franklin-tn/
122304  &  http://www.counseling-c3.com/center-staff-1-1
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David Tiner, LMFT TN http://tinercounseling.com/about-us/about-david/

Ann-Marie Bowen, LPC TX https://www.bowencounseling.com/

Molly LaCroix, LMFT OR, CA https://mollylacroixtherapy.com/about-molly/

This list of counselors is provided as a convenience only. This list does not constitute an expressed or implied endorsement by Honeycutt Counseling.  updated 3/2023

For additional Christian IFS therapists visit: https://www.kimberlyjunemiller.com/resources/ and https://jennariemersma.com/find-christian-ifs-therapist/
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